

MHAU130000542023



ORDER BELOW EXH.20 IN R.C.S. NO.30/2023

Plaintiff has filed this application for grant of status quo till further order.

2. Plaintiff has submitted that, defendant no.1 is trying to make construction over suit property. Hence, he be restrained from doing so.
3. Defendant no.1 has filed reply to this application at Exh.21 and he strongly opposed the application.
4. Defendant no.2 has given hand written say. Defendant no.2 has submitted that, defendant no.1 is doing unauthorized construction over suit property. Hence it is necessary to restrain defendant no.2 from making further construction.
5. I heard learned counsels for the parties. I perused this application and record of this case. It appears that, defendant no.1 is continuously doing construction over suit property without obtaining construction permission. Hence it is necessary to restrain defendant no.1 from making further construction over suit property till next date. Hence I pass this order.

ORDER

Defendant no.1 is restrained from making further construction over suit property till next date.

Date :- 18.05.2023

(Smt. S. N. Morwale)
Civil Judge Senior Division
(Corporation Court), Aurangabad.