

MHAU130000542023



ORDER BELOW EXH.NO.26 IN R.C.S. No.30/2023

(Sayyed Roman Vs. MCA)

1. Plaintiff has filed this application for extension of status-quo order passed by this court.
2. Learned counsel for defendant No.1 has strongly opposed this application.
3. I heard learned counsel for parties.
4. I perused this application and say submitted. I consider that in the interest of justice, it is necessary to extend status-quo order passed below Exh.No.20 till next date. Therefore, I pass this order.

ORDER

Status-quo order passed below Exh.No.20 is extended till next date.

Date :- 27.06.2023

(Smt. S.N. Morwale)
Civil Judge Senior Division
(Corporation Court), Aurangabad.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	:	S.V. Kondekar, Stenographer (Grade-2)
Court	:	C.J.S.D. (Corporation Court), Aurangabad.
Date	:	27.06.2023
Order signed by the presiding officer on	:	27.06.2023
Digital Signature on	:	28.06.2023
Order uploaded on	:	28.06.2023